project’s completion within the required timeframe. It is essential that any bids received
are compliant with the Council’s time constraints

[The Council estimates that the value of the contract, including any extensions, is
estimated to be no more than £3,254,773 (three million two hundred fifty-four thousand
seven hundred seventy-three pounds) excluding VAT.

Ridge & Partners LLP has been appointed by Lancaster City Council as the MEP
consultants for the decarbonisation and energy efficiency upgrades at Williamson Park,
The Storey, and City Lab. R&Ps role encompasses design, contract administration, and